2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 200 Kenner, LA 70062 1-855-242-0802 www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana



FAX

To: All Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Providers Date: November 9, 2016

Reminder: Prior Authorizations including retroeligible reviews

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana (ABHLA) requires prior authorization for select, acute outpatient services and planned hospital admissions. Prior authorization is not required for emergency services. A current list of the services that require authorization is available via the provider secure web portal. This list is consistently evaluated for updates.

<u>Note</u>: this PA list for providers on the portal is compared with the current LA Medicaid benefit grid to complete authorization requests.

Behavioral Health

You may FAX your behavioral health prior authorization requests, assessments and LOCUS summaries to us at **1-844-634-1109**.

Physical Health

You may FAX your physical health authorization request to 1-844-227-9205.

Retrospective review requests

You may submit retrospective review requests for services requiring authorization on members that are retro actively eligible to **1-844-227-9205**.

Claims for retro members (members who are made retroactively eligible with Aetna Bette Health of Louisiana) can be submitted through your normal claims submission process.

For questions, please contact Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Provider Relations by callin **1-855-242-0802**, and **selecting option 2** then **option 6**.

Thank you, Aetna Better Health of Louisiana

This document may contain confidential or privileged information. If you think you have received this message in error, please contact the send and then destroy this document immediately. Thank you, Aetna Inc.

Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of subsidiary companies, including Aetna Life Insurance Company and its affiliates (Aetna).

©2016 Aetna Inc. LA-2016-1109